

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-5	5711	Version:	1	Name:	Cultural Development Grant Fund	ding FY 2016-2017	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted		
File created:	1/11	/2017			In control:	City Commission		
On agenda:	2/14	/2017			Final action:	2/14/2017		
Enactment date:	2/14	/2017			Enactment #:	2017-32		
Title:	A Resolution approving the Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Cultural Grants.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	Fund CC.0 Fund	1. Signed Resolution 2017-22, 2. Signed Resolution 2017-32, 3. Signed CC. 02-24-17 Cultural Grant Funding 2016-17, 4. R-Draft-Cultural Grant Funding 2016-17, 5. Exhibit A 02.09.17, 6. Signed CC.Cultural Grant Funding 2016-17, 7. CDB Minutes December 05 2016 EXCERPT re. Cultural Grant Funding, 8. CCMtg January 24 2017 - Agenda Item C-7 - Resolution approving the Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Cultural Grants						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result	
2/14/2017	1	City Cor	nmission		ad	opted by Resolution Number	Pass	
1/24/2017	1	City Cor	nmission		de	ferred by Resolution Number	Pass	

A Resolution approving the Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Cultural Grants.

One of the responsibilities of the City's Cultural Development Board is to recommend to the City Commission the annual allocation of cultural grant funding. On December 5, 2016, the Cultural Development Board reviewed and scored 43 applications for the allocation of City of Coral Gables Cultural Grants funding. One (1) of the applicants did not meet the qualifications prior to the review and scoring meeting and ten (10) of the applications were disqualified by the Board due to low scores. Proposed funding of the remaining 32 applicants is shown on Exhibit A attached to the proposed Resolution.